

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0571 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/31/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/8/2021 Final action: 6/8/2021

Title: Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board:

1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 049-2021 delegating authority to the Health and Human Services Agency's Director or designee, on behalf of the County, to accept annual funding and execute all necessary documents required to secure and maintain specific allocations issued by the Department of Health Care Services through June 30, 2022, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, as applicable;

2) Delegate authority to the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to execute, on behalf of the County, additional documents related to those specific allocations and any amendments thereto, that do not increase Net County Cost, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, as applicable;

3) Approve and authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee, to execute any required programmatic reports for said allocations; and

4) Approve and authorize the Health and Human Services' Agency Chief Fiscal Officer to execute any required fiscal reports for said funding allocations.

FUNDING: Federal and State funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval, 2. B - HHSA Director or designee Signature Authority Resolution, FY 2021-

2022, 06-08-2021, 3. Executed Resolution 049-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass